Pure performance
 STEADY ® 1300 SERIES - 50HZ
22
Available
EASY TO SELECT, CLOSE AT HAND, RIGHT PUMP FOR YOUR NEEDS
Value for money
E F F I C I E N T,  P OW E R F U L
Reliable

A
G
F
CD
B
Steady®
1310
Non-clog
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*W=Wet well only.
T=Free-standing threaded outlet only.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1310S 50 W, T 2 50 1, 3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 240, 415 10 1310S-50-.25-.---.---/10
1310S 65 X 2 50 1, 3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 240, 415 10 1310S-65X.25-.---.---/10
1310S 80 X 2 50 1, 3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 240, 415 10 1310S-80X.25-.---.---/10
Selection table
12
Performance curves
0

Max fluid temp 40 C°
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/aluminum oxide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/aluminum oxide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
50 included 1310-50W included
65
1310-65H (hose)
1310-65T (threaded)
1310-65W 1310-65R
80
1310-80H (hose)
1310-80T (threaded)
1310-80W 1310-80R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
X-installation

E
F
D C
B
Steady®
1310
Vortex
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*W=Wet well only.
T=Free-standing threaded outlet only.
X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1310H 50 W, T 2 50 1, 3 [see chart] V90, V92, V94 240, 415 10 1310H-50-.25-.---.---/10
1310M 65 X 2 50 1, 3 [see chart] V85, V87, V89 240, 415 10 1310M-65X.25-.---.---/10
1310M 80 X 2 50 1, 3 [see chart] V85, V87, V89 240, 415 10 1310M-80X.25-.---.---/10
1310L 65-80 X 4 50 1, 3 [see chart] V80, V81, V82, V83, V84 240, 415 10 1310L-65-80X.45-.---.---/10
Selection table
Performance curves
0
2

4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0
0 24 48 72
5 10 15 20
V85
V87V89
V85 2.4kW
V87 1.7kW
V89 1.4kW
Model 1310H/M 1310L
Impeller Type Vortex Vortex
Outlet size (mm) 50 | 65 | 80 65-80
Weight (kg) 46 46
Pole 2 4

A
G
E
F
D C
B
Steady®
1315
Non-clog
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1315S 65 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S61, S62, S63 415 10 1315S-65X.253.---.415/10
1315S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S61, S62, S63 415 10 1315S-80X.253.---.415/10
1315M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S20, S21, S22, S23 415 10 1315M-100X.453.---.415/10
Selection table
Performance curves
16
0

Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C°
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/aluminum oxide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/aluminum oxide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
65
1315-65H (hose)
1315-65T (threaded)
1315-65W 1315-65R
80
1315-80H (hose)
1315-80T (threaded)
1315-80W 1315-80R
100
1315-100H (hose)
1315-100T (threaded)
1315-100W 1315-100R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
A

C 147 179
D 230 285
E 146 161
F 148 194
G 90 109
11
Steady®
1315
Vortex
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1315S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] V91, V93, V94 415 10 1315H-80X.253.---.415/10
1315M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] V81, V82, V83 415 10 1315M-100X.453.---.415/10
Selection table
Performance curves
18

S20 5.9kW
S22 4.5kW
S24 3.5kW
S41 5.9kW
S42 4.5kW
S43 3.5kW
Steady®
1320
Non-clog
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1320S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S60, S62, S64 415 10 1320S-80X.253.---.415/10
1320H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S41, S42, S43 415 10 1320H-100X.453.---.415/10
1320M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S20, S22, S24 415 10 1320M-100X.453.---.415/10
Selection table
20
Model 1320S 1320H 1320M
Impeller Type Non-clog Non-clog Non-clog

Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C°
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/cemented carbide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80
1320-80H (hose)
1320-80T (threaded)
1320-80W 1320-80R
100
1320-100H (hose)
1320-100T (threaded)
1320-100W 1320-100R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
21
Pump dimensions (mm)

B 425 523 523
C 165 213 213
D 260 310 310
E 151 194 180
F 172 232 214
G 90 117 124
Steady®
1320
Vortex
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1320H 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] V91, V92, V93, V94 415 10 1320H-80X.253.---.415/10
1320M 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] V81, V83, V84 415 10 1320M-100X.453.---.415/10
Selection table
Performance curves
22

B 375 419
C 165 174
D 210 245
E 154 166
F 154 167
G 100 123
Steady®
1325
Non-clog
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1325S 80 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S60, S61, S62, S63 415 10 1325S-80X.253.---.415/10
1325H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S41, S42, S43 415 10 1325H-100X.453.---.415/10
1325M 150 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S21, S22, S23, S24 415 10 1325M-150X.453.---.415/10
Selection table
24
Performance curves
0

Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C°
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal carbon/cemented carbide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
DN Free-standing Wet well Replacement
80
13205-80H (hose)
1325-80T (threaded)
1325-80W 1325-80R
100
1325-100H (hose)
1325-100T (threaded)
1325-100W 1325-100R
150
1325-150H (hose)
1325-150T (threaded)
1325-150W 1325-150R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6 25
Model 1325S 1325H 1325M
Impeller Type Non-clog Non-clog Non-clog

A
G
E
F
CD
B
Steady®
1330
Non-clog
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1330S 100 X 2 50 3 [see chart] S62, S64 415 10 1330S-100X.253.---.415/10
1330H 100 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S41, S42, S43 415 10 1330H-100X.453.---.415/10
1330M 150 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S21, S22, S23 415 10 1330M-150X.453.---.415/10
1330L 250 X 6 50 3 [see chart] S01, S03, S05 415 10 1330L-250X.653.---.415/10
Selection table
26
Performance curves
0

Cable type (mm2) 4G6 + 2x1.5 | 4G4 + 2x1.5
Outer Diameter (mm) 26 | 22
Weight (kg/m) 0.83 | 0.63
Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C°
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
DN Wet well Replacement
100 1330-100W 1330-100R
150 1330-150W 1330-150R
250 1330-250W 1330-250R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
G

C 204 236 253 337
D 360 360 380 500
E 204 220 224 278
F 204 255 284 399
G 82 115 137 217
27
Steady®
1335
Non-clog
**For information on configurating the right order number, see page 7.
Pumps come standard with thermal switches
*X=Bare pump.
Model DN Installation* Pole Freq (Hz) Phase
Rated
Power Curve no Voltage Cable Order number**
1335H 150 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S42, S43, S44, S45 415 10 1335H-150X.453.---.415/10
1335M 200 X 4 50 3 [see chart] S20, S21, S22, S23 415 10 1335M-200X.453.---.415/10
1335L 300 X 6 50 3 [see chart] S00, S01, S02, S03 415 10 1335L-300X.653.---.415/10
Selection table
28
Performance curves
0

Cable type (mm2) 4G16 + S(2x0.5)
Outer Diameter (mm) 28
Weight (kg/m) 1.30
Max submergence 20 m
Max fluid temp 40 C°
pH range of pumped liquid 5.5 - 14
Impeller grey cast iron
Pump housing grey cast iron
Stator housing grey cast iron
Shaft stainless steel
Inner mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
Outer mechanical seal cemented carbide/cemented carbide
O-rings nitrile
Cable sheathing nitrile
DN Wet well Replacement
150 1335-150W 1335-150R
200 1335-200W 1335-200R
300 1335-300W 1335-300R
Installation kit selection table*
* For more information, see page 6
Pump dimensions (mm)
A